FeelTech
FY3200S Series Fully Numerical Control
Dual Channel Function/Arbitrary
Waveform Generator
User’s Manual
Rev4.0     January,2018
FeelTech
FY3200S Series User’s Manual                                      I

Position 01 to20 (SAVE P_ON FREQ for default value)
Interface
Type USB to Serial interface.
Communicati
ng Speed
9600bps
Power
Voltage
Range
AC85V~AC260V
Buzzer Can be turned on/off by setting.
Environment Temp.：0~40℃  Humidity：﹤80%
Dimension 200mm（Length）X190mm（Width）X90mm（Height）
Weight Net Weight: 750g，  Gross Weight: 900g
FeelTech
FY3200S Series User’s Manual                                      20
Appendix
Appendix A：Safety Notes
1. Before using this instrument, please check if the power supply is normal, to ensure the
normal use and personal safety.
2. This instrument must be used in the technical index range.
3. Please do not change the instrument circuit arbitrarily, so as to avoid damaging
equipment or endangering the safety.
Appendix B：Warning and personal injury
Do not apply the product in the safety protection device or emergency stop device, or
any other applications that the product failure could result in personal injury, unless there is
special purpose or use authorization. Before the installation and use, each parameter of the
technical indexes in this manual should be referred to. If this suggestion is not obeyed,
death or serious personal injury could be caused. In this condition the company will not be
responsible for any compensation of personal injury or death, and all the company
managers and employees and auxiliary agents, distributors, other personnel concerned will
be released from any claim (including all the costs, expenses, attorney fees etc.) that may
result in.
Appendix C：Accessories and Options
 Description Quantity
Model
FY3200S-6M （ 6MHz, Dual-channel）
1
FY3200S-12M（12MHz, Dual-channel）
FY3200S-20M（20MHz, Dual-channel）
FY3200S-24M（24MHz, Dual-channel）
FY3200S-25M（25MHz, Dual-channel）
Standard
Accessories
Power Cable 1
USB-B Data Cable  1